Milwaukee County

Signature Copy

Action Report: 20-873

File Number: 20-873

From the Director, Child Support Services, requesting authorization to enter into Partner
Agreements with: Center for Self Sufficiency (CFSS), Community Advocates, Inc., The Alma
Center, Employ Milwaukee, Inc. (EMI), Wisconsin Community Services (WCS) and AMTC &
Associates for the Milwaukee County Fatherhood-Family-Focused, Interconnected, Resilient,
and Essential (FIRE) Project. Milwaukee County Child Support Services (CSS) has
successfully been awarded a $4,999,995 ($998,999 per year) contract for 5 years to provide
Milwaukee Fatherhood FIRE project services for the period of 9/30/2020 through 9/29/2025.
CSS requires the assistance of multiple non-profit partners to provide these services,

CSS will serve as the prime recipient, administrative agency and fiscal agent for the Milwaukee
Fatherhood FIRE project. CSS will oversee the implementation of all activities, outputs, objectives
and outcomes. Each of the contractors listed above agree to perform all the functions and services
and achieve objectives as set forth in the contract,

The attached resolution or ordinance was adopted by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
on 12/17/2020 by the following vote:

Ayes: 18 Clancy, Cullen, Czamezki, Goodwin Sr., Haas, Johnson Jr., Logsdon,
Martin, Moore Omokunde, Ortiz-Velez, Rolland, Shea, Staskunas, Sumner,
Taylor , Wasserman, Weishan Jr., and Nicholson

Certification to County mﬂ OMQIW“{\I!C]/V{Q)M Date DEC 17 20

Board Passage Marcelia Nicholson

Certification of County Q"\"\" e O(A-’JZ—-_—-\

Board Passage George Christenson

| approve the attacheD QC‘,%—-‘ Date i / 0y / 2o

resolution or David Crowley
ordinance.

Received by County é ? ( a‘:t\ Date JAN 11 2079

Clerk's Office George Christenson

Date DEC 17 20

Milwaukee County Page 1 Printed on 12/18/20



