
 

DEPARTMENT OF Health & Human Services 

Child Support Services Division  

Amendment 1 

 

Milwaukee Fatherhood FIRE 

United Community Center 

 

1 | P a g e  

 

AMENDMENT #1 to the  

Professional Service Agreement 

Milwaukee County Fatherhood – Family-Focused, Interconnected, Resilient, and Essential 

(Fatherhood FIRE) Project 

 

 

 This AMENDMENT #1 to the Fatherhood FIRE Professional Service Agreement (the 

“Agreement”) dated July 1, 2024, is between Milwaukee County, a Wisconsin municipal body 

corporate, represented by its Department of Health & Human Services Department, Child Support 

Services Division (the “County” or “CSS”) and United Community Center (the Contractor or UCC), 

combined to be considered Parties to this Agreement (“Parties”). 

 

ACCORDINGLY, it is agreed to, by and between County and Contractor, that the contractor’s 

activities shall include, but not be limited to, all provisions contained in the original contract effective 

September 30, 2023, except 

 

• Section 2. Order of Precedence is amended as follows: 

To include the documents listed below in order of precedence and are incorporated by 

reference. 

2.2 Child Support Services and United Community Center Extended 

Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) and Statement of Assurances for the 

Family-Focused, Interconnected, Resilient, and Essential (Fatherhood FIRE) 

Funding Opportunity (Exhibit A) 

2.6 Child Support Services Fatherhood FIRE Budget Detail (Exhibit B) 

 

• Section 4. Term and Termination is amended as follows: 

4.1 Term. 

The term of the Agreement shall be extended through September 29, 2024. 

 

• Section 5.  Compensation & Payment.,  

5.1 Payment Terms is amended as follows: 

The County shall compensate the Contractor for work performed as a fixed fee.  

The total compensation to the Contractor for services performed under the 

Agreement shall increase by $21,625.00 not exceed $120,625.00 for the period 

of 9/30/2023 – 9/29/2024, unless agreed to by the County in writing.  

Compensation is contingent on the annual renewal of Financial Assistance 

Award No. 90ZJ0010-04, a discretionary grant by the Administration of Children 

and Families (ACF) of the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services to 

CSS. 

 

 



 

DEPARTMENT OF Health & Human Services 

Child Support Services Division  

Amendment 1 

 

Milwaukee Fatherhood FIRE 

United Community Center 

 

2 | P a g e  

 

Expenditures must coincide with the line-item dollar amounts indicated in the 

estimated 12-month budget the Contractor has outlined in the Child Support 

Services Fatherhood FIRE Budget Detail referenced as Exhibit B, attached, and 

incorporated herein.  Actual expenses may not vary by more than 5% of the 

budgeted line item. 

 

• Section 17.  Notices is amended as follows: 

All notices with respect to this Agreement shall be in writing.  Except as otherwise 

expressly provided in this Agreement, a notice shall be deemed duly given and received 

upon delivery, if delivered by hand or e-mail, or three days after posting via US Mail, to 

the party addressed as follows: 

 

To the Contractor: To the County: 

Entity 

Name: 

United Community Center Department: DHHS – Child Support 

Services Division 

ATTN: William Gruver, Deputy 

Director 

ATTN: Artis Landon, Administrator 

Address: 1028 S 9th Street 

Milwaukee, WI 53204 

Address: 901 N 9th Street 

Room 101 

Milwaukee, WI 53233 

E-mail: wgruver@unitedcc.org E-mail: Artis.landon@milwaukeecountywi.gov 

 with a copy to: 

 Milwaukee County Corporation Counsel 

901 N. 9th Street, Room 303 

Milwaukee, WI 53233 

 

 

 

 

 

 

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK] 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

DEPARTMENT OF Health & Human Services 

Child Support Services Division  

Amendment 1 

 

Milwaukee Fatherhood FIRE 

United Community Center 

 

3 | P a g e  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 


